TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM557884

	SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
--	------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Parodyne Inc.		01/17/2019	Corporation: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Quantum Corporation	
Street Address:	224 Airport Parkway	
Internal Address:	Suite 300	
City:	San Jose	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95110	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4733513	ENTERPRISE STORAGE OS
Registration Number:	4678667	ESOS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028611783

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-861-1500

Email: bhipdocket@bakerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Mark H. Tidman

Address Line 1: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, NW Address Line 2: Washington Square, Suite 1100 Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20036-5403

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	087287.020142
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark H. Tidman
SIGNATURE:	/Mark H. Tidman/
DATE SIGNED:	01/16/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=20200109100514495#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006839 FRAME: 0755

900531465

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Parodyne Inc., a corporation of Michigan USA, with an address of 4400 S. Saginaw Street, Suite 1325, Flint, Michigan 48507 USA (hereafter "Assignor"), adopted, owned and used in commerce the trademarks as set forth in the attached Schedule A (hereinafter "the Marks");

WHEREAS, Quantum Corporation a Corporation of Delaware, USA, with an address of 224 Airport Parkway, Suite 300, San Jose, California 95110 USA (hereafter "Assignee"), was and is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks;

WHEREAS the parties wish to confirm the Assignment of the marks to Assignee on January 17, 2019

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, Assignor acknowledges that, effective January 17, 2019, it munc pro nunc sold, assigned, transferred, and conveyed to Assignee all rights, title, and interest in and to the Marks together with the goodwill of business symbolized thereby, and the right to sue and recover damages for past infringements thereof.

On behalf of Parodyne Inc.

Name: Marc

CTO Title:

RECORDED: 01/16/2020

Date:

2/20/200

On behalf of Quantum Corporation

Title:

Date: 1/10/2020

SCHEDULE A

Country	Mark	App. No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
USA	ENTERPRISE STORAGE OS	86434683	10/25/2014	4733513	05/05/2015
USA	ESOS	86314782	06/19/2014	4678667	01/27/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 006839 FRAME: 0756